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Networking the World" 

17 November 1998 

Teruyoshi Mizutani 

Dear Dr. Mizutani: 

Congratulations! On behalf of the IEEE Executive Director, Dan Senese, it is a pleasure to inform 
you that the requirements of the IEEE Bylaws have been met, and the Nagoya Section has been 
approved. The effective date of this Section formation is 14 November 1998. 

At this time, we are recording you as the Interim Chair. When an election has been held, please 
use the enclosed Officer Confinnation form to report the officers to IEEE. The Geocode for the 
Nagoya Section is R00081, please use this on all correspondence. If we can assist you in any way 
with the planning of the Section activities please let us know. 

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this new Section. 

Sincerely, 

~Us^wL 

Cecelia JankowsE 
Managing Director 
Regional Activities 

CC: D. Senese - Executive Director 
D. Benigni - Vice President Regional Activities 
H. Bajaj - Region 10 Director 
T. Sugano - Region 10 Vice Chair & Director Elect 
N. Kumagai - Tokyo Section Chair 
T. Hawkins - Section/Chapter Support Manager 

CJ:pk 
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IEEE TOKYO SECTION 

THE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS, INC. 

September 22, 1998 

Ms. Cecelia Jankowski 
Managing Director 
IEEE Regional Activities 
445 Hoes Lane 
P.O. Box 1331 
Piscataway, NJ 08855-1331 

SUBJECT: PETITION FOR ESTABLISHING NEW IEEE SECTIONS IN JAPAN 

Dear Ms. Jankowski: 

It is a pleasure to submit petitions for establishing 7 new IEEE Sections in Japan. The 
territory of the current Tokyo Section covers entire country of Japan. The establishment of 
the new 7 Sections besides Tokyo Section has been unanimously approved by the Tokyo 
Section Executive Committee. 

The objectives of this move in Japan are; 
— Extensive services to be provided to members especially in local areas. 
— As a result, membership in Japan to be enlarged. 
— Each Section can stimulate and support the student activities, which leads 

to Student membership development. 

Enclosed please find the petitions for the following new Sections: 

1. Sapporo Section: Organizer - Prof. Kiyohiko ITOH (#06323836) 
2. Sendai Section: Organizer - Prof. Tatsuo HIGUCHI (# 06172415) 
3. Nagoya Section: Organizer - Prof. Teruyoshi MIZUTANI (#02298008) 
4. Kansai Section: Organizer - Prof. Isao SHIRAKAWA (#01678986) 
5. Hiroshima Section: Organizer - Prof. Takao HINAMOTO (# 07397938) 
6. Shikoku Section: Organizer - Prof. Saburo TAZAKI (#06895635) 
7. Fukuoka Section: Organizer - Prof. Kazuo USHIJIMA (#04220836) 

After establishment of above 7 new Sections, there will exist in Japan total of 8 Sections 
including Tokyo Section. Please see the attached sheet which shows the territory of each 
Section. Further, we are planning to establish a Japan Council to coordinate between Sections 
in Japan after the formal approval given to the new Sections. 

I believe that the petitions are all in order, and the approval by Regional Activities Board will 
be given in due course. I have asked Mr. Hârbans Bajaj, Region 10 Director, to write a 
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September 22,1998 
Ms. Cecelia Jankowski 

recommendation letter for creation of these new Sections. At the Region 10 Committee 
Meeting in April, 1998, Dr. Eiichi Ohno, Vice Chair of Tokyo Section reported on this matter 
as one of the plans and goals for 1998. 

I would appreciate your informing each organizer and me of the decision made by RAB as 
soon as available. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the 
Tokyo Section office. 

Sincerely yours, 

0\SMa 
Nobuaki Kumaga 
Chairman, IEEE Tbkyi> Section 
c/o Tokyo Section Office 

Tel: +81-3-5776-7670 Fax: +81-3-6776-7671 
E-mail: sec.tokyo@ieee.org 

Cc: Harbans Bajaj, Region 10 Director 
Takuo Sugano, Region 10 Director-Elect 
Eiichi Ohno, Vice Chair, Tokyo Section 
Takashi Katagi, Secretary & Treasurer, Tokyo Section 
Kiyohiko Itoh, Tatsuo Higuchi, Teruyoshi Mizutani, Isao Shirakawa, Takao Hinamoto, 
Saburo Tazaki, Kazuo Ushijima 

Enclosures 

mailto:sec.tokyo@ieee.org
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IEEE TOKYO SECTION 
THE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS, INC. 

September 22, 1998 

Dr. Harbans L. Bajaj 

SUBJECT: PETITION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW IEEE SECTIONS IN JAPAN 

Dear Dr. Bajaj, 

This is to request you to kindly write a recommendation letter to IEEE Regional Activities 
Board for establishment of IEEE new Sections in Japan as the IEEE Bylaws defines the need 
of Regional Director's recommendations for the petitions. Enclosed please find copies of the 
petitions of which original will be sent directly to the Regional Activities in New Jersey. The 
Tokyo Section Executive Committee has unanimously approved the establishment of new 7 
Sections. Please see the attached sheet showing territories of 8 Sections including the Tokyo 
Section. Further, we are planning to establish a Japan Council to coordinate between Sections 
in Japan after the formal approval given to the new Sections. 

I believe that the petitions are all in order, and that you welcome our move to establish new 
Sections in Japan on which Dr. E. Ohno, Vice Chair of Tokyo Section reported to you at the 
April Region 10 Meeting. 

I would appreciate your recommendation to be sent to the IEEE Regional Activities Board, 
attention Ms. Cecelia Jankowski, by October 2, to be included in RAB Agenda. If you have 
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address of Tokyo Section office. 

Sincerely yours, 

ChAMtof^—-
Nobuaki Kumagi^^r Eng. 
Chairman, IEEE Tokyo Section 
c/o Tokyo Section Office 

Tel: +81-3-5776-7670 Fax: +81-3-6776-7671 

Cc: Cecelia Jankowski, Managing Director, Regional Activities 
Y. W. Liu, 1998 Region 10 Secretary/Treasurer 
Takuo Sugano, Region 10 Director-Elect 
Eiichi Ohno, Vice Chair, Tokyo Section 
Takashi Katagi, Secretary/Treasurer, Tokyo Section 

mailto:sec.tokyo@leee.org
http://www.ieee.org/regional/section/tokyo/


of New Sections 

Sapporo, 

Saudai 

Sapporo Section (144) 

Sendai Section (385) 

Tokyo Section (6,115) 

Nagoya Section (622) 

Kansai Section (1,303) 

Hiroshima Section (222) 

Shikoku Section (91) 

Fukuoka Section (332) 

Naaova 
Osaka 

Tokushima 



Territories of New Sections in Japan 

Name of Section 

SAPPORO 

' SENDAI 

NAGOYA 

KANSAI 

HIROSHIMA 

SHIKOKU 

FUKUOKA 

TOKYO 
(Renewed) 

Prefectures 

Hokkaido 

Aomori, Akita, Iwate, Yamagata, 
Miyagi, and Fukushima 

Shizuoka, Aichi, Gifu, Mie, Fukui, 
Ishikawa, and Toyama 

Osaka, Kyoto, Nara, Shiga, 
Wakayama, and Hyogo 

Okayama, Hiroshima, Tottori, 
Shimane, and Yamaguchi 

Kagawa, Ehime, Kochi, and 
Tokushima 

Fukuoka, Oita, Saga, Nagasaki, 
Kumamoto, Miyazaki, Kagoshima, 
and Okinawa 

Tochigi, Ibaraki, Gunma, Saitama, 
Chiba, Tokyo, Kanagawa, 
Yamanashi, Nagano, and Niigata 

Postal Codes 
starting with; 

001 through 009, 
040 through 099 

010 through 039, 
960 through 999 

410 through 519, 
910 through 939 

520 through 679 

680 through 759 

760 through 799 

800 through 909 

100 through 409, 
940 through 959 

Name of Organizer E-mail address 
1_| 1 U III j III! | 

Prof Kiyohiko ITOH 

Prof. Tatsuo HIGUCHI 

Prof. Teruyoshi MIZUTANI 

Prof. Isao SHIRAKAWA 

Prof. Takao HINAMOTO 

Prof. Saburo TA2AKI 

Prof. Kazuo USHIJIMA 

¡toh@ice.eng.hokudai.acjp 

tatsuo@higuchi.ecei.tohoku.acjp 

mizutani@nuee.nagoya-u.acjp 

sirakawa@ise.eng.osaka-u.acjp 

hinamoto@ecl.sys.hiroshima-u.acjp 

tazaki@ee.ehime-u.acjp 

ushuima@csce.kyushu-u.acjp 

mailto:�toh@ice.eng.hokudai.acjp
mailto:tatsuo@higuchi.ecei.tohoku.acjp
mailto:mizutani@nuee.nagoya-u.acjp
mailto:sirakawa@ise.eng.osaka-u.acjp
mailto:hinamoto@ecl.sys.hiroshima-u.acjp
mailto:tazaki@ee.ehime-u.acjp
mailto:ushuima@csce.kyushu-u.acjp
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PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE SECTION/SUBSECTION 

^ 4 ,tt/?f* 
We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., hereby petition 
for approval to form an IEEE Section/Subsection to be known as the IEEE AJAG^YA Section. 

The proposed territorial limits of this Section/Subsection are defined as follows: 
S.hîi(jnka /fîcJu . Htf. fa-fu . Fuktú. Js/ü kr»u**. Tourna Pœf. 

If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy. 

Signature of Petitioner Member No. Printed Name 

D 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 
8) 
9) 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
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qZXZÍZ2¿ 
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The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Section 

Name: ~fernyfishi MI^UTAAJI 

/1l2.UT/4*J / / 

J, 

fJobu-yu tei1 M^t9i± t-' 

v/ 

Hahù-rv Zur&sahZ v/ 
CHA M o FL>'jiw/tMv y 

H\tosWL QKUBO i / y 

Jfrísyrt" MA/*l Y, 
McUUvk» S<Vu/Akl \A 
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±££¿3 g ¿ ¿ V4$¿*u Çn&MòKj y 

MMâkLJâMÈU4 \ 
T/4KÊ3HI PUkVRÂSHlV 

Street: VtfcM &'<***« &p-, ¿fy* U"W»1/ 

City, State/Countrv: ¿fejt««¿ V W * ÎÎÎSÎfll 

4 
S 

. * 

J"fl./>an 

Phone, FAX, F-m.il- Tjt*H-H-**T-Whf, ** ^ ± ^ î t "** ' ****'' * ' * * 0 t " l ' 0 " " ' *V 

Section Organizer's Signature v • < * ^ ^ ^ » « ^ ^ * * c — = -

Requirement to form a Section 



PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE SECTION/SUBSECTION 

Date: Q {U& ; t . '?f& 

We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Enaineers, Inc., hereby petition 
for approval to form an IEEE Section/Subsection to be known as the IEEE A/S4PlA : Section. 

The proposed territorial limits of this Section/Subsection are defined as follows: 

( / K c W W * /yr>m <A/0 /r> £/? * / v / ?/f)H> ?J ?. ) 

If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy. 

Signature of Petitioner Member No. Printed Name 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 
8) 
9) 
10) 
11) 
12) 
13) 
14) 
15) 
16) 
17) 
18) 
19) 
20) 
21) 
22) 
23) 
24) 
25) 
26) 
27) 
28) 
29) 
30) 
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The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Section 

Name: 

Street 

City, State/Country: A f r ' / « <t*~J*'3 J~«f> 

£>¿ft.ff{&«ttr>'c«f £ y , My*/* U9t'v-, cub»™ 
(Un 

- ^ 
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Toi t¿t Au 
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ko 
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¿UiAai K^riVp 
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Section Organizer's Signatu 
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PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE SECTION/SUBSECTION 

Ml* 

"My.., 

^.^J-^J^ 
/to, /T2j.i tl(W 

¿K//o*ZÃF" 

<tà^(^</±P--~ - ;t^-i^y»^o 
M 29737 

a 3 ? 3 o 9- o ; 

Name: 

Section Organizer's Signature 

K^ M O H R J - . 
fcM/<T/ fcfTQ 

MRnYuïl fámi4l<AwA 
HteATàW MGrtTfiltA 

AkiRA ôórAWA 

We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., hereby petition 
for approval to form an IEEE Section/Subsection to be known as the IEEE filAÇûYA Section. 

The proposed territorial limits of this Section/Subsection are defined as follows: 

Ipnl/KÏenJ* AdU/O ¿t> Jr/y *.</ <?/£> /o 93?) 

If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy. 

Signature of Petitioner Member No. Printed Name 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 
8) 
9) 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Section 

Tef?uyûSH/ MINUTAN i 

Requirement to torro g Section 



Phone +1 732 562 5504 ^¡J f I E . Em m- Cecelia Jankowski 
Fax +1 732 463 3657 Managing Director 
Email c.jankowski@ieee. org Regional Activities 

15 March 2007 

Dr. Naoki Inagaki 

Dear Dr. Inagaki: 

Congratulations! On behalf of the IEEE Regional Activities Vice President, Pedro Ray, and IEEE 
Technical Activities Vice President, Peter Staecker, it is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements 
of the RAB Operations Manual have been met, and IEEE Nagoya Section - Antennas and 
Propagation Society Chapter has been formed. The effective date of this Chapter formation is 
11 December 2006. 

At this time, we are recording you as the Chapter Chair. When an election has been held, please 
report the name and member number of the new Chapter Chair to the IEEE using the online Officer 
Confirmation form at http://www.ieee.org/scsreports. Valuable information regarding IEEE Society 
Chapters can be found at www.ieee.org/chapters. If we can assist you in any way in the planning of the 
Chapter activities, please let us know. 

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this Chapter. 

Sincerely, 

Cecelia JankéWski 
Managing Director 
Regional Activities 

cc: P. Ray - 2006-2007 Regional Activities Vice President 
P. Staecker - 2007 Technical Activities Vice President 
J. Mazierska-2007 Region 10 Director 
O. Fujiwara - Nagoya Section Chair 
C. Rhoads- Antennas and Propagation Society President 
M. Ward-Callan - Technical Activities Managing Director 

445 Hoes Lane • Piscataway, NJ 08854 • +1 732 981 0060 • Fax +1 732 981 0027 • www.ieee.org 

http://www.ieee.org/scsreports
http://www.ieee.org/chapters
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i PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE CHAPTER 

Narr s ¡Of IEEE Society/ies: Antennas and. Propagation ( A h Society W 
II11•'. 11 Nanoya Senior*. JAPAN Nnrrfc ¡bf IEEE Scction/s: 

Wc,|r.l|íí undersigned, who aie mewbeis of the above Society and Section, and are IEEE 
members above Student grade, hereby pct.it.ifim Ihr approval to tbrm a Chapter ¡it tlie Section 
¡iidicaii'd above. 

L r S ÍBlft t l l r ri OÍ Petitioner 

M^k- <X<'\.*<.'¿irKp, 

lojfcjfr- Î5S 

14KJ^mAx 'ikyw-C 
isT^j^'ifeg 

Ï uhrt— 

16] Sftf̂ w jWjaa 
17.1 ftfltottAum. 

Member Number 

^£S±g2 £Z£ 

§MU2Á1 
4ec¿a«t.^ 
&MJAZÏZA 
i r * i l i f a 

ut\U'l(><tW 
^ O U O Z S Î 7 

Q'UüItXl 
4 n m r j - ° a r 

o-ks.cn 2^ 
±01WS3 

%D»¿2¿£Z 
OVZtú'lfA 

Printed Name 

Naoki Inaqaki 

Toshikazu Hoi 

Nobuvoshi Kikuma 

Mitoshi Fuiimoto 
Kunm fiakskihara 

Shin-ichi Betsudan 

Kalsuvuki Fuji! 

Akimasa Hirata 

Hlroshi Hiravama 
Hiden lizukn 

I akashi Katagi 

Shin-ichiio Matsuaavra-
Motoo Miausawa 

Keisuk» Noquchi 
Kazuo Sato 

Shlnva Sufliura 
Kouichi TjMirMjkjjww 

" j l j ! PETITIONERS ARE REQUIRED FOR A TECHNICAL CHAPTER FORMATION** 

Thcbation has the approval » f the Section ExiecuiiveCcwiiiiiiU.ee. The following individual is 
serving as the Orgont2Criof lhe Chaptdr (the Organizer or the ( Ihapter must hold grade of 

Member, Senior Member or hallow and also be a member of the Society). 

mmi± 

Scc4r|üfficcr's Signature: te^,^' f -Ù . ^V ra /u^ . 

OIlicL (IdH-, L Date: 

(Chair of Nauoya Section! 

S ! 
This folmVau Lie luuiid uu llir well :u S¿5, çrflPfï fyiff.ll*lV fty (" hapftfrf. 

http://pct.it.ifim
http://o-ks.cn
http://ExiecuiiveCcwiiiiiiU.ee
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IEEE RBÔIONALACTIVITIEg 

Nftr.t.ion/êKapt*r S»ipjporl 

Attn- J'crar Knvans 

44t> Hoed Lane, P.O. lio* 1 ¡ m 

PiOcatoWay, NJ Otfbtô-l&Jl, UBA 

M. 11, W 

Dear 
? 

Sir^,. 

I am seeding herewith petition and approval document received from Chair of IEEE Nagoya. 

Sec-lion lb form an IEEE A P S Ha&oya chapter. 

H**t.. •>>£(« r*l*; 

Kuiiiu Sukakibara 

Naguya IiibLiliile of Technology, 

Nagar*» Oil lege 

Ooki«ft-r:ho, Nhnwa Icn, 

Nanoya, 466-HftSft, Japan 

Tel. & Fax: +b,l-62-7;i,S-5416 

E-mail oakûki^nitcch.acop 



02/25/200810:57 AM c c 

bec Joseph E Hale/MGA/STAFF/US/IEEE 

Subject Approved - Formation of IEEE Nagoya Section Magnetics 
Society Chapter 

Dear Satoshi Iwata: 

Attached you will find the congratulatory letter regarding the approval of the IEEE Nagoya Section 
Magnetics Society Chapter. You should receive the letter via post within the next week. 

The official formation date is 12-Feb-2008. and the geo-code is CH10439. You may begin reporting your 
meetings by visiting the following URL and choosing the chapter from the drop down menu in the 
"-SelectSponsor-" field: 

http://ewh.ieee.org/cgi-bin/l31/ReportForm.pl 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. Good luck with your Unit's activities. 

Nagoya_MAG.doc 

Best regards, 

Joe Hale 

Joseph E. Hale III 
Administrator - Geographic Unit Support 
IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Department 
445 Hoes Ln 
Piscataway NJ 08854 
USA 

Tel: +1 732 562 5511 
Fax: +1 732 463 3657 
Email: j.hale@ieee.org 

IEEE. Fostering technological innovation and 
excellence for the benefit of humanity. 

http://ewh.ieee.org/cgi-bin/l31/ReportForm.pl
mailto:j.hale@ieee.org


PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE CHAPTER 

Name of IEEE Society/ies: Magnetics Society 

Name of IEEE Section/s : Nagoya 

We, the undersigned, who are members of the above Society and Section, hereby petition 
for approval to form a Chapter in the Section indicated above. 

Signature of Petitioner Member Number Printed Name 
1. Sastd-j^n ' Jeio-jën^ 41427187 Satoshi Iwata 

Y 
y 

y 
If5 

y 
s if-

4f 

2. 8268815 Shigeru Tsunashima 
3. 7803000 Kaneo Mohri 

85019025 Nguyen Nguyen Phuoc )C(hÔ 
5. 85035943 Wei Lu H (I. SsneUfSie-

90257313 Yevgen Pogolvelov kf ¿Mfc.. 
XcA¿ fdï&<~ 41591473 Seiichi Mita 

00929521 Takao Suzuki 
41292007 Shigeru Shiomi 

90300606 Mitsuteru I noue 

'Á~fcc ^>tu4^> 40012780 Yoshihiro Kawase 

13. MMXÍMÂJ^- UHVL?-

40186482 Tadashi Yamaguchi 

14. YUMA; ¿Z&&-
90291891 Mutsuko Jimbo hf' 

VVVUAy 
90301122 Takeshi Kato 

15. 90299909 Hnin Yu Yu Ko 

16. 
17. 

"12 PETITIONERS ARE REQUIRED FOR A TECHNICAL CHAPTER FORMATION** 

The action has the approval of the Section Executive Committee. 
The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Chapter: 

Note: The Organizer of the Chapter must hold grade of Member, Senior Member or Fellow and 

also be a member of the Society. 

Name: Satoshi Iwata Member #: 41427187 

Section Officer's Signature: 

Office Held: — CM*t*~~ Date: J«-*"*>7 . JiutHAry 31 , 2*°#-

This form can be found on the web at www.ieee.org/ra/scs, select the link for Chapters. 10/02 

http://www.ieee.org/ra/scs



